− Upstream gen-set does not need to be

oversized

− Reduced stress on neutral wires

• Low THDi

<5%
• Limited disturbances for other loads

connected to the same upstream

installation

• Very limited interferences back to the

mains for sensitive équipements (gen-

sets)

216 Vdc 384 Vdc

Input voltage Udc
(EoD)

Udc
(Max)

Cell voltage
range

Cell
quantity

Udc
(EoD

Udc
(Max)

Cell voltage
range

Cell
quantity

340V – 440V
380V (-10% + 15%)
400V (-15% + 10%)

175 305

1.7 – 2.65
V/cell

108 – 114
cells

307 505

1.7 – 2.65
V/cell

181 – 200
cells

323V – 400V
380V (-15% + 10%)

175 305 307 505

360V – 460V
415V (-10% + 10%)

175 305 307 505

12
• The minimum quantity of cells is limited by the end of discharge voltage

• The maximum number of cells is given by the rectifier capability to recharge the

quantity of cells with the right voltage value AND with the input voltage network at

-10% (minus 10%), which is the worst case scenario

PROTECT 8PLUS: BATTERY SIZING OPTIMIZATION
THANKS TO THE WIDE DC VOLTAGE WINDOW

Lead Acid

216 Vdc 384 Vdc

Input voltage Udc
(EoD)

Udc
(Max)

Cell voltage
range

Cell
quantity

Udc
(EoD

Udc
(Max)

Cell voltage
range

Cell
quantity

340V – 440V
380V (-10% + 15%)
400V (-15% + 10%)

175 305

1.05 – 1.7
V/cell

170 – 179
cells

307 505

1.05 – 1.7
V/cell

292 – 297
cells

323V – 400V
380V (-15% + 10%)

175 305 307 505

360V – 460V
415V (-10% + 10%)

175 305 307 505

Nickel Cadmium

PROTECT 8PLUS

13

Introduction to the range

Benefits:

• CAPEX savings

• JIP 33 Compliance

• OPEX savings

Wrap-up

14

PROTECT 8PLUS: COMPLIANT TO JIP 33 REQUIREMENTS

• Input galvanic isolation

• Output galvanic isolation

• N+1 fan redundancy

• Possibility to specify a bi-directional rectifier

Specified Feature

BENEFITS

• Protect 8PLUS can easily meet the needs of the major Oil & Gas specification

• As standard, Protect 8PLUS surpasses JIP33 requirements in:

• short-circuit clearance

• input PF

• THDi rejection

• Inrush current

Impact on Protect 8PLUS

• Comply in 216Vdc, comply with option in 384Vdc